DEMO BOARD MANUAL DC324
LTC1876 High Efficiency, Low Cost, 3-Output Power Supply
DESCRIPTION
Demonstration Board DC324 is a high efficiency, low cost design using the LTC 1876.
This demo board provides three regulated outputs from a single IC: 3.3V/5A, 5V/5A and
12V/200mA, along with two LDO outputs at 3.3V and 5V. Using only a small number of
surface mount components, this design is ideal for network equipment, notebook
computers and other portable applications that require low profile, small board area and

RUN/SS2 Over-Current Latch-Off
of Channel 2 Defeated
Channel 2 Shut Off Over-Current Latch-Off
of Channel 2 Enabled
AUXSD Channel 3 Enabled Channel 3 Shut Off Channel 3 Shut Off
VIN2 VIN2 = VOUT2 Selected VIN2 = VOUT1 Selected A Separate Supply
Selected through VIN2
Terminal
Linear Technology Corporation
LTC1876CG
Bill Of Material
Demo  Bd. #324A
6/16/2005
12:09 PM
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacture / Part #
1 6 C1,C4,C7,C16,C21,C29 Capacitor, X7R 0.1uF 10V 20% AVX 0603ZC104MAT2A
2 2 C2,C20 Capacitor, NPO 27pF 25V 5% AVX 06033A270JAT1A
3 2 C3,C19 Capacitor, NPO 1000pF 25V 5% AVX 06033A102JAT1A
4 1 C5 Capacitor, Alum 33uF 35V 10% OSCON 35CV33BS
5 1 C6 Capacitor, Spcl. Poly. 47uF 6.3V 20% PANASONIC EEFCD0J470R
6 1 C8 Capacitor, Tant. 4.7uF 10V 20% AVX TACR475M010R
7 1 C9 Capacitor, NPO 220pF 25V 5% AVX 06033A221JAT1A
8 1 C10 Capacitor, Spcl. Poly. 56uF 4V 20% PANASONIC EEFCD0G560R
9 4 C11,C24,C25,C26 Capacitor, Y5V 1uF 10V 80% AVX 0603ZG105ZAT2A
10 3 C12,C13,C18 Capacitor, X7R .01uF 10V 10% AVX 0603ZC103KAT1A
11 2 C14,C17 Capacitor, NPO 33pF 50V 10% AVX 06035A330KAT1A
12 1 C15 Capacitor, NPO 470pF 25V 5% AVX 06033A471JAT1A
13 1 C22 Capacitor, Tant. 10uF 20V 20% AVX TPSB106M020
14 1 C23 Capacitor, X7R 2.2uF 25V 20% AVX 12103C225MAT2A
15 0 C27        (Optional) Capacitor, X7R 10uF 35V 20% Taiyo Yuden GMK325BJ106M
16 1 C28 Capacitor, X5R 10uF 25V 20% Taiyo Yuden TMK432BJ106MN-T
17 2 C30,C31 Capacitor, Y5V 10uF 35V 20% Taiyo Yuden GMK325F106ZH
18 2 D1,D4 Diode,  Rectifier,  40V / 40Amp Diodes Inc.  B140B-13
19 1 D3 Schottky (Comm-Anode)  Zetex BAT54ATA
20 1 D5 Schottky Diode  Central Semi. Corp CMDSH-3
21 6 XJP1-XJP2,XJP4-XJP7 SHUNT, .079" CENTER COMM-CON CCIJ2MM-138G
22 7 JP1-JP7 Headers,  3 pins  Comm-Conn. 2870MS-03G2
23 2 L2,L1 Inductor,  4.6uH  Sumida CEP123-4R6MC
24 1 L3 Inductor,  10uH  TOKO A920CY-100M
25 2 Q1,Q2 Mosfet N-Chan. Dual Fairchild FDS6990A
26 2 R1,R13 Resistor, LRC 0.010 0.25W 1% IRC LRF1206-01-R010-F
27 3 R3,R9,R14 Resistor, Chip 1M 0.06W 5% AAC CR16-105JM
28 2 R4,R10 Resistor, Chip 20K 0.06W 1% AAC CR16-2002FM
29 1 R5 Resistor, Chip 105K 0.06W 1% AAC CR16-1053FM
30 6 R6,R17-R21 Resistor, Chip 10 0.06W 5% AAC CR16-100JM
31 1 R7 Resistor, Chip 15K 0.06W 5% AAC CR16-153JM
32 1 R8 Resistor, Chip 6.8K 0.06W 5% AAC CR16-682JM
33 1 R11 Resistor, Chip 63.4K 0.06W 1% AAC CR16-6342FM
34 1 R12 Resistor, Chip 10.2K 0.06W 1% AAC CR16-1022FM
Page 1 - of  - 2
Linear Technology Corporation
LTC1876CG
Bill Of Material
Demo  Bd. #324A
6/16/2005
12:09 PM
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacture / Part #
35 1 R15 Resistor, Chip 86.6K 0.06W 1% AAC CR16-8662FM
36 1 R16 Resistor, Chip 100K 0.06W 5% AAC CR16-104JM
37 11 TP1-TP11 Turret,  Testpoint  Mill Max 2501-2
38 1 U1 I.C.,  LTC1876CG  Linear Tech. Corp. LTC1876CG
39 4 Stand-Off Nylon-Hex 4-40 1/4" Keystone 1902A
40 4 Screw,#4-40 1/4" Any